1	IRELL & MANELLA LLP	
2	Joshua Glucoft (SBN 301249) jglucoft@irell.com 1800 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 900 Los Angeles, California 90067-4276	
3		
4		
5	Telephone: (310) 277-1010 Facsimile: (310) 203-7199	
6	Rebecca Carson (SBN 254105)	
7	rcarson@irell.com Nima Hefazi (SBN 272816) nhefazi@irell.com	
8	840 Newport Center Drive, Suite 400 Newport Beach, California 92660-6324	
9	Telephone: (949) 760-0991 Facsimile: (949) 760-5200	
10	Attorneys for Defendant	
11	JUNIPER NETWORKS, INC.	
12		
13	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
14	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
15	SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION	
16	FINJAN, INC., a Delaware Corporation,	) Case No. 3:17-cv-05659-WHA
17	Plaintiff,	<ul><li>() [PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING</li><li>() JUNIPER NETWORKS, INC.'S MOTION</li></ul>
18		
	VS.	TO DISMISS FOR FAILURE TO STATE A CLAIM UNDER RULE 12(b)(6)
19	JUNIPER NETWORKS, INC., a Delaware	A CLAIM UNDER RULE 12(b)(6)
19 20		A CLAIM UNDER RULE 12(b)(6)
	JUNIPER NETWORKS, INC., a Delaware Corporation,	) A CLAIM UNDER RULE 12(b)(6) ) Date: February 1, 2018 ) Time: 8:00 a.m.
20	JUNIPER NETWORKS, INC., a Delaware Corporation,	A CLAIM UNDER RULE 12(b)(6)  Date: February 1, 2018  Time: 8:00 a.m.  Judge: William Alsup
20 21	JUNIPER NETWORKS, INC., a Delaware Corporation,	A CLAIM UNDER RULE 12(b)(6)  Date: February 1, 2018  Time: 8:00 a.m.  Judge: William Alsup
<ul><li>20</li><li>21</li><li>22</li><li>23</li><li>24</li></ul>	JUNIPER NETWORKS, INC., a Delaware Corporation,	A CLAIM UNDER RULE 12(b)(6)  Date: February 1, 2018  Time: 8:00 a.m.  Judge: William Alsup
<ul><li>20</li><li>21</li><li>22</li><li>23</li><li>24</li><li>25</li></ul>	JUNIPER NETWORKS, INC., a Delaware Corporation,	A CLAIM UNDER RULE 12(b)(6)  Date: February 1, 2018  Time: 8:00 a.m.  Judge: William Alsup
<ul><li>20</li><li>21</li><li>22</li><li>23</li><li>24</li><li>25</li><li>26</li></ul>	JUNIPER NETWORKS, INC., a Delaware Corporation,	A CLAIM UNDER RULE 12(b)(6)  Date: February 1, 2018  Time: 8:00 a.m.  Judge: William Alsup
<ul><li>20</li><li>21</li><li>22</li><li>23</li><li>24</li><li>25</li></ul>	JUNIPER NETWORKS, INC., a Delaware Corporation,	A CLAIM UNDER RULE 12(b)(6)  Date: February 1, 2018  Time: 8:00 a.m.  Judge: William Alsup



1	Defendant Juniper Networks, Inc.'s ("Juniper") Motion to Dismiss Plaintiff Finjan, Inc.'s	
2	("Finjan") Complaint for failure to state a claim under Rule 12(b)(6) ("Motion") came on for	
3	hearing before the above-entitled Court on February 1, 2018, at 8:00 a.m., the Honorable William	
4	Alsup, United States District Court Judge, presiding.	
5	Having considered Juniper's Motion and the papers filed in support of and in opposition to	
6	the Motion, and arguments by counsel, the Court finds that there is good cause to GRANT	
7	Juniper's Motion to Dismiss.	
8	THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED that Juniper's Motion to Dismiss is GRANTED.	
9	IT IS SO ORDERED.	
10		
11		
12	Dated:	
13	Hon. William Alsup Judge, United States District Court	
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		

